
Licensor Site Name/Number: San Sevaine, CA/ 301040 

Licensor Contract Number:  SSI28979  

Licensee Site Name/Number: Lytle Creek North Tower/  N/A 

 

 1 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO TOWER ATTACHMENT LICENSE  

 

 This Fourth Amendment (the “Fourth Amendment”) to that certain Tower 

Attachment License dated February 25, 2003, by and between Lodestar Towers California, 

Inc. and County of San Bernadino (the “License”), as amended by that certain First 

Amendment to Tower Attachment License dated August 5, 2010, as amended by that 

certain Second Amendment to Tower Attachment License dated September 6, 2016, as 

amended by that certain Third Amendment to Tower Attachment License dated September 

18, 2019 (collectively, the “Agreement”) is made and entered into as of the latter signature 

date hereof, by and between California Tower Inc., a Delaware corporation, as successor-

in-interest to the Agreement (the “Licensor”) and San Bernardino County (the “Licensee”) 

(collectively, the “Parties”). 

 

RECITALS 

 

WHEREAS, Licensor owns a certain communications tower on a certain parcel of 

land located at 13910 San Sevaine Road, RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91739-2135 

more commonly known to Licensor as the San Sevaine, CA  tower site (the “Property”); 

and 

 

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee entered into the Agreement for the use of a 

certain portion of the Property; and 

 

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee desire to modify the term of the Agreement; 

and  

 

WHEREAS, Licensee desires to modify its equipment at the Property (“Modified 

Equipment”); and 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that as consideration for Licensee’s Modified 

Equipment, the current Fee payable under the Agreement shall be increased as set forth 

herein.  

 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing promises and for other good 

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, 

the Parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

1) All references to “County of San Bernardino” in the Agreement are hereby amended 

to read “San Bernardino County”.  

 

2) Effective as of the full execution of this Fourth Amendment, the current Term of the 

Agreement shall be modified such that the current Renewal Term end date shall be 

September 30, 2028 (the “Modified Current Term End Date”).  
 

3) Immediately following the Modified Current Term End Date, there shall be two (2) 

additional periods of five (5) years each (each a “Modified Renewal Term”).  The 



Licensor Site Name/Number: San Sevaine, CA/ 301040 

Licensor Contract Number:  SSI28979  

Licensee Site Name/Number: Lytle Creek North Tower/  N/A 

 

 2 

Agreement shall automatically renew for each successive Modified Renewal Term 

unless either Party notifies the other in writing of its intention not to renew this 

Agreement at least one hundred eighty (180) days prior to the end of the then existing 

term. 

 

4) Licensor and Licensee agree and acknowledge that Licensee shall modify its 

equipment for a final installed configuration pursuant to Exhibit E-4.  

 

5) Licensor and Licensee agree and acknowledge that Exhibit E-3 to the Agreement is 

hereby deleted in its entirety as of the date this Fourth Amendment is fully executed 

and shall be replaced with Exhibit E-4 attached hereto and incorporated by this 

reference.  In the event of inconsistency or discrepancy between Exhibit E-4 and 

Licensee’s equipment information set forth in the Agreement, Exhibit E-4 shall 

control. 

 

6) Effective upon September 1, 2024, (“Commencement Date”), the Fee shall be 

increased by Fifty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eighteen and 32/100 Dollars 

($52,918.32) per year (“Fee Increase”) to a total of One Hundred Sixty Thousand 

One Hundred Seventy-Eight and 45/100 Dollars ($160,178.45) per year. The Fee 

Increase for any fractional period shall be appropriately prorated. 

 

7) Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Agreement, the offer to Licensee 

expressed in this Fourth Amendment shall automatically become null and void with 

no further obligation by either party hereto if a structural analysis of the Property 

completed after the execution of this Fourth Amendment by Licensor but before the 

Commencement Date of the installation of Licensee’s Modified Equipment indicates 

that the Property is not suitable for Licensee’s Modified Equipment unless Licensor 

and Licensee mutually agree that structural modifications or repairs shall be made to 

the Property on mutually agreeable terms. 

 

8) Licensor and Licensee agree and acknowledge that all future payments of the Fee 

shall be made to the Licensor at the following remittance address: 

 

Spectrasite Communications, LLC 

29641 Network Place 

Chicago, IL 60673-1296 
 

 

9) Licensor has disclosed to San Bernardino County (“County”) using the form 

provided by Licensee entitled, Campaign Contribution Disclosure Senate Bill 1439, 

which is attached hereto as Appendix I, whether it has made any campaign 

contributions of more than $250 to any member of the County Board of Supervisors 

(“Board”) or other County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, 

Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector and the District Attorney] within 12 

months before the date this Amendment was approved by the Board. Licensor 

acknowledges that under Government Code section 84308, Licensor is prohibited 



Licensor Site Name/Number: San Sevaine, CA/ 301040 

Licensor Contract Number:  SSI28979  

Licensee Site Name/Number: Lytle Creek North Tower/  N/A 

 

 3 

from making campaign contributions of more than $250 to any member of the Board 

or other County elected officer for 12 months after the County’s consideration of the 

Amendment. Campaign contributions include those made by any agent/person/entity 

on behalf of Licensor or by a parent, subsidiary or otherwise related business entity 

of Licensor. 

 

10) This Fourth Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of 

which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall 

together constitute one and the same Fourth Amendment. The parties shall be 

entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Fourth Amendment 

(whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be 

binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an 

electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an 

original signed Fourth Amendment upon request. 

 

11) Capitalized terms contained herein, unless otherwise defined, are intended to have 

the same meaning and effect as that set forth in the Agreement. 
 

12) All other terms and provisions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 

 

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE NEXT PAGE] 

 

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY] 
 

  



Licensor Site Name/Number: San Sevaine, CA/ 301040 

Licensor Contract Number:  SSI28979  

Licensee Site Name/Number: Lytle Creek North Tower/  N/A 

 

 4 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have set their hands to this Fourth 

Amendment to that certain Tower Attachment License Agreement as of the day and year 

written below: 

  

LICENSOR:        LICENSEE:  

California Tower, Inc., a Delaware 

corporation 

 

San Bernardino County 

  

By: ‘a/b’___________________________ By: ‘t/b’ ___________________________ 

  

Name: ‘a/n’_________________________ Name: ‘t/n’ _________________________ 

  

Title: ‘a/t’ __________________________ Title: ‘t/t’ __________________________ 

  

Date: ‘a/d’ _________________________ Date: ‘t/d’ __________________________ 

 

  



Licensor Site Name/Number: San Sevaine, CA/ 301040 

Licensor Contract Number:  SSI28979  

Licensee Site Name/Number: Lytle Creek North Tower/  N/A 

 

 5 

 

Exhibit E-4 
 
 

 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

OAA783371 Exhibit page 1 of 2 
 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

OAA783371 Exhibit page 2 of 2



Licensor Site Name/Number: San Sevaine, CA/ 301040 

Licensor Contract Number:  SSI28979  

Licensee Site Name/Number: Lytle Creek North Tower/  N/A 

 

6 

 

Appendix I 



 

Page 1 of 3 
 

 

Appendix I 
Campaign Contribution Disclosure  

(Senate Bill 1439) 
 

DEFINITIONS 
 
Actively supporting the matter:  (a) Communicate directly with a member of the Board of 
Supervisors or other County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, District 
Attorney, Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector] for the purpose of influencing the 
decision on the matter; or (b) testifies or makes an oral statement before the County in a 
proceeding on the matter for the purpose of influencing the County’s decision on the matter; 
or (c) communicates with County employees, for the purpose of influencing the County’s 
decision on the matter; or (d) when the person/company’s agent lobbies in person, testifies in 
person or otherwise communicates with the Board or County employees for purposes of 
influencing the County’s decision in a matter. 
 
Agent: A third-party individual or firm who, for compensation, is representing a party or a 
participant in the matter submitted to the Board of Supervisors.   If an agent is an employee or 
member of a third-party law, architectural, engineering or consulting firm, or a similar entity, 
both the entity and the individual are considered agents. 

Otherwise related entity: An otherwise related entity is any for-profit organization/company 
which does not have a parent-subsidiary relationship but meets one of the following criteria:  

(1) One business entity has a controlling ownership interest in the other business entity;  
(2) there is shared management and control between the entities; or 
(3) a controlling owner (50% or greater interest as a shareholder or as a general partner) 

in one entity also is a controlling owner in the other entity.  
For purposes of (2), “shared management and control” can be found when the same person 
or substantially the same persons own and manage the two entities; there are common or 
commingled funds or assets; the business entities share the use of the same offices or 
employees, or otherwise share activities, resources, or personnel on a regular basis; or there 
is otherwise a regular and close working relationship between the entities. 

Parent-Subsidiary Relationship: A parent-subsidiary relationship exists when one corporation 
has more than 50 percent of the voting power of another corporation.   

 

Licensor must respond to the questions on the following page.  If a question does not 
apply respond N/A or Not Applicable. 
 
 



 

Page 2 of 3 
 



 

Page 3 of 3 
 

 


